

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.MP NO.10720/2011 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4129/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 16/11/2010 in CRLRA

No.

449/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

ASHISH GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S VINAYAK TEXTILES & ANR

Respondent(s)

(for compounding of offence)

Date: 13/05/2011 This Petition was called on for mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Praveena Gautam,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D.D. Kamath, Adv.for  
Mr. Rauf Rahim,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Taken on Board.

Leave granted.

The offence is compounded and the accused is  
acquitted from the charges levelled against him. He is  
directed to be released forthwith, if not required in any  
other case.

The Criminal Appeal is disposed of.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Indu Satija )  
Court Master

[signed order is placed on the file]  
Copy of the order be given dasti today itself

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRL.MP NO.10720/2011  
IN  
Criminal Appeal No.1186 of 2011  
@S.L.P.(CRIMINAL) NO.4129 OF 2011

Ashish Gupta

..Petitioner

versus

O R D E R

Taken on Board.

Leave granted.

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

The offence under Section 138 of the Negotiable Instruments Act has been compounded as is evident from Annexure C of the application for compounding the offence.

Accordingly, the offence is compounded and the accused is acquitted from the charges levelled against him.

He is directed to be released forthwith, if not required in any other case.

The Criminal Appeal is disposed of.

Copy of the order be given dasti today itself.

.....J.  
[MARKANDEY KATJU]

NEW DELHI; .....J.  
MAY 13, 2011 [GYAN SUDHA MISRA]